

CMP (M) No. 1411 of 2024 in RSA

30.12.2024 Present: None

Notice issued to sole respondent for today has been received back unserved with the report that the said respondent is no more on the land of living and has expired much earlier.

In view of the report, let consequential steps qua sole respondent be taken within three weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.12.2024
(GM)