

**Purshottam Singh (deceased) through LRs and Ors vs.
Punjab Singh**

**CMP No.16934 of 2024 and CMP(M) No. 1411 of
2024,in RSA No. 534 of 2011**

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Karanvir Singh, Advocate, for the
applicants.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

As per order dated 09.09.2025, present applicants
were directed to take steps for the service of respondents No.
1(c) and 1(d). Thereafter the case was posted before the
Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 08.10.2025, however, no
steps were taken by the appellants. Again the case was fixed
before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 01.12.2025 but
steps for the service of said respondents till date have not
been taken.

As a matter of indulgence, last opportunity of one
week time is granted to the appellants to take steps for the
service of respondents No. 1(c) and 1(d), failing which adverse
order shall follow.

List after one week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 12, 2025
(veena)