

**Purshottam Singh (deceased) through LRs and
Ors vs. Punjab Singh
CMP No.16934 of 2024 and CMP(M) No.1410 of
2024 in RSA No.534 of 2011**

02.01.2026 **Present:**Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the applicants.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, list the matter on 09.01.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

*January 02, 2026
(veena)*