

**Purshottam Singh (deceased) through LRs &
ors. Vs Punjab Singh**

**CMP No.16934/2024 and CMP(M)
No.1411/2024 in RSA No. 534 of 2011**

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the
appellants/applicants.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits
that necessary steps in sequel to previous orders
have been taken.

Let notices be issued to the respondents,
i.e., 1(c) and 1(d) returnable after four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 9, 2026 (mamta)