

**Purshottam Singh (deceased) through LRs and
Ors vs. Punjab Singh**

RSA No. 534 of 2011

04.08.2026 Present: Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj
Singh, Advocate for the applicants.

Steps be taken within two weeks, as last
opportunity, failing which the application shall stand
dismissed for non prosecution without reference to the
Court.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

4th August, 2026
(Nikita)